## PINK UP WINDAMERE 2022

## **Terms and Conditions**

Starting Times (boat and land-based) Start 10pm 1st April Finish time 5pm 2nd April Photos to be in by 5.30pm

Kayaks

Start Day Break 2nd April - Finish Time 6pm 2nd April Photos to be in by 6.30pm 1hr extra finish time for kayaks due to laws on night fishing

Anglers to nominate category to fish

- 1. Land based
- 2. pro boat
- 3. boat
- 4. kayak
- 5. fly

All anglers can catch longest length section

Fish can only be nominated for 1 Prize EG-Longest length is not eligible if put in bag of 3 category

Boat to always adhere to maritime rules.

Kayaks are in this challenge and have right of way at all times

All entries will pick up a token with a number prior to start fishing. This must be returned to the number board by half an hour after fishing finishers to make sure everyone has returned safe.

Number Board will be located at the Eastern side of the boat ramp for pick up and return. This token is for your safety if a token is not returned by 30min after finish time a safety boat will be deployed to look for you.

## How to enter your fish

All entries entered by photo, must have their token number on the fish with the photo and angler name of entry sent in with the photo One Token per boat, family or fishing alone Photo must be taken on flat surface and must be clear Photo of angler with fish in hand (Full coverage from Optus, minor coverage from Telstra, no coverage from Vodaphone) Photos sent is to be nominated If unable to send photos a Marshall will be at the ramp to verify catches at the boat ramp near token board. (Please leave enough time as we may have a line up) NO FISH WILL BE MEASURED AT MARSHAL AREA, only photos to be entered

As a condition of entering and participating in our PINK UP WINDAMERE you agree to the Terms and Conditions below

Fishing is a dangerous sport and at no time should you put yourself at risk. Never let the adrenalin of PINK UP WINDAMERE overrule your senses or judgement. No fish or prize is worth risking your life.

All contestants release from, and indemnify PINK UP WINDAMERE against all liability, cost, loss, or expense arising out of acceptance of any prize(s) or participation in the tournaments including (but not limited to) loss of income, personal injury, and damage to property and whether direct or consequential, foreseeable, due to some negligent act or omission or otherwise. Furthermore, as condition of PINK UP WINDAMERE entry PINK UP WINDAMERE accepts no responsibility for any loss damage, accident, death, or injury resulting from participation in any of our tournaments.

PINK UP WINDAMERE reserves the right to amend the rules, terms, and conditions of their tournaments at any time, or to suspend this or any competition, as it sees fit. PINK UP WINDAMERE may also create rules that apply to a specific tournament only. If we do this, we will publish the amended or specific tournament rules on the relevant competition page(s)

Entry into this competition signifies acceptance of all conditions. Your entry indicates and attests to this. PINK UP WINDAMERE decision will be final and cannot be contested. No correspondence will be entered. PINK UP WINDAMERE reserves the right to limit entry or amend rules if considered necessary without notice.

PINK UP WINDAMERE reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any entrant that does not comply with any of the above, even after their entry is submitted.

INSURANCE - All boat owners and skippers must be able to produce current policies and boat licenses if asked.

During PINK UP WINDAMERE everyone must comply with NSW Department of Primary Industries Recreational Fishing and NSW Maritime.

## **PHOTOS / MEDIA USAGE**

PINK UP WINDY CHALLENGE is allowed to use photos / video submitted to officials as part of the event promotion. Consent is given as part of entry for photos to be taken during the event

by PINK UP WINDAMERE Officials. Permission is also granted to take photos during the prize giveaways and to allow PINK UP WINDAMERE to use these in future promotions